
 

 

 

 

 

Senior Cross Country Championships 

Avondale, Rathdrum 

21 January, 2018 
 

 

WOMEN 

Individuals 

 

Place 
Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Club Time 

1 1 267 Úna Britton Kilcoole 19.00 

2 2 368 Catherine O'Connor Parnell 20.58 

3 3 366 Sile O'Byrne Parnell 21.42 

4 4 369 Ann Marie Kenny Parnell 22.11 

5 5 262 Susan Lawless Kilcoole 22.48 

6 6 429 Laura McCann Inbhear Mór 23.06 

7 7 367 Lauren O'Byrne Parnell 23.26 

8 8 266 Sandra Pegman Kilcoole 24.30 

9 9 371 Niamh O'Ceallaigh Parnell 24.41 

10 10 423 Jannette Byrne Inbhear Mór 24.57 

11 11 264 Sinead Wall Kilcoole 25.02 

12 12 430 Marie Sharpe Inbhear Mór 25.12 

13 13 431 Samantha Kelly Inbhear Mór 25.58 

14 14 263 Maria Messitt Kilcoole 26.49 

15 15 387 Paule O'Connell Parnell 28.08 

16 16 428 Niamh O'Kelly Inbhear Mór 30.41 
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Teams 

 

 

Teams 
Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Club Time 

Team 
Score 

1 2 368 Catherine O'Connor Parnell 20.58   

  3 366 Sile O'Byrne Parnell 21.42   

  4 369 Ann Marie Kenny Parnell 22.11   

          Total  9 

              

2 1 267 Úna Britton Kilcoole 19.00   

  5 262 Susan Lawless Kilcoole 22.48   

  8 266 Sandra Pegman Kilcoole 24.30   

          Total 14 

              

3 6 429 Laura McCann Inbhear Mór 23.06   

  10 423 Jannette Byrne Inbhear Mór 24.57   

  12 430 Marie Sharpe Inbhear Mór 25.12   

          Total 28 

 

  



MEN 

Individuals 

 

Place 
Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Club Time 

1 1 384 Clive Quinn Parnell 37.07 

2 2 377 Derek Crammond Parnell 37.20 

3 3 270 Luke Lennon Kilcoole 37.48 

4 4 269 Brian Gurrin Kilcoole 38.23 

5 5 277 Damien Byrne Kilcoole 38.34 

6 — 763 Cormac Conroy Slí Cualann 38.38 

7 6 274 Darren Cullen Kilcoole 38.46 

8 7 276 Colin Wendell Kilcoole 39.04 

9 8 389 Mick Finnan Parnell 39.18 

10 9 268 Andrew Lawless Kilcoole 39.31 

11 10 383 Ray Kenny Parnell 39.36 

12 11 146 Tim Grummell Inbhear Dee 39.56 

13 — 272 Darragh Flynn Kilcoole 40.03 

14 12 376 Mick Byrne Parnell 40.36 

15 13 388 Robert Murphy Parnell 40.38 

16 — 382 Tom Moore Parnell 40.49 

17 14 432 Alan Duffy Inbhear Mór 41.06 

18 — 275 Aaron Mooney Kilcoole 41.15 

19 15 147 Ronan King Inbhear Dee 41.21 

20 16 149 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee 41.37 

21 — 374 Ben Kinsella Parnell 42.38 

22 17 433 Shane O'Connell Inbhear Mór 42.42 

23 18 436 Alan Dempsey Inbhear Mór 43.04 

24 — 379 Billy Tyrell Parnell 43.17 

25 — 380 Anthony Breen Parnell 43.40 

26 19 434 Michael Priest Inbhear Mór 45.00 

27 — 378 Bill Porter Parnell 45.12 

28 20 145 Robin Mooney Inbhear Dee 46.16 

29 21 435 Alan Holt Inbhear Mór 46.51 

30 — 271 Justin Doyle Kilcoole 48.28 

31 — 372 Cormac O'Ceallaigh Parnell 49.04 

32 22 439 Slawek Bosy Inbhear Mór 50.54 

33 — 440 Alan Plunkett Inbhear Mór NT 

DNF   35 David Coyle Greystones & District — 

 



 

Teams 

 

Teams 
Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Club Time Score 

1 3 270 Luke Lennon Kilcoole 37.48   

  4 269 Brian Gurrin Kilcoole 38.23   

  5 277 Damien Byrne Kilcoole 38.34   

  6 274 Darren Cullen Kilcoole 38.46   

          Total 18 

              

2 1 384 Clive Quinn Parnell 37.07   

  2 377 Derek Crammond Parnell 37.20   

  8 389 Mick Finnan Parnell 39.18   

  10 383 Ray Kenny Parnell 39.36   

          Total 21 

              

3 11 146 Tim Grummell Inbhear Dee 39.56   

  15 147 Ronan King Inbhear Dee 41.21   

  16 149 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee 41.37   

  20 145 Robin Mooney Inbhear Dee 46.16   

          Total 62 

              

4 14 432 Alan Duffy Inbhear Mór 41.06   

  17 433 Shane O'Connell Inbhear Mór 42.42   

  18 436 Alan Dempsey Inbhear Mór 43.04   

  19 434 Michael Priest Inbhear Mór 45.00   

          Total 68 

 

 


